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BLOOD BANK IN NARMADAPURAM DISTRICT

†2080. SHRI DARSHAN SINGH CHOUDHARY:

SHRI MUKESH RAJPUT:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a blood bank is proposed to be set up in Pipariya of Narmadapuram district of Madhya Pradesh;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Pradhan Mantri Ayushman Bharat card is valid in Ayurvedic institutions;
and
(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b). As informed by SBTC MP, Pipariya is tehsil of Narmadapuram district having Civil Hospital with a functional Blood storage unit as per annual blood requirement of less than 2000 units. There is no proposal of blood bank to be set up in Pipariya of Narmadapuram district of Madhya Pradesh.

(c) & (d). As informed by National Health Authority, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, AB PM-JAY beneficiaries are eligible to take the benefits of the scheme through a network of over 31,400 hospitals in which 14,194 are private hospitals.
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